12-12-2001 Docket No.: 1759.056 FORM 'PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 101913876 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11/01/01 Jean Louis DESJOYAUX Pierre Louis DESJOYAUX Name: PISCINES DESJOYAUX S.A. **Catherine JANDROS** Address: LA GOUYONNIERE 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: LA FOUILLOUSE ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: ZIP: 42480 Country: FRANCE Other Execution Date: JLP-10/02/01 PLD-10/2/01 CJ-10/02/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XI No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2, 2001 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10001425 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 44,589 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE** 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 City: ALBANY State/Prov.: NY Country: UNITED STATES ZIP: 12203 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **NOVEMBER 1, 2001** VICTOR A. CARDONA Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) DESJOYAUX Jean Louis (5)
	(2) DESJOYAUX Pierre Louis (6)
	(3) JANDROS Catherine (7)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) PISCINES DESJOYAUX S.A.
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) LA GOUYONNIERE - 42480 LA FOUILLOUSE FRANCE
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title. Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) SYSTEM OF PIPEWORK FOR A DEVICE FOR FILTERING (Case No) AND PUMPING THE WATER OF A SWIMMING POOL BASIN
	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) for filed application(s) filed
and any continuing or divisi-	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application onal applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in ations as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any

- interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

such interference.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 012351 FRAME: 0434

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s), of WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

with the rules of the United Sta	ates Patent a	nd Trademark Office recordation of this docur	nent.
	xecuted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned
name(s).			
Date <u>Koctober 2, 2001</u>	Signature	DESJOYAUX Jean louis	_(SEAL)
		of leder Jorgan	
Date October 2, 2001	Signature	DESJOYALX PJente Louis	_(SEAL)
		× W	
Date October 2, 2001	Signature	JANDIOS Catherine	_(SEAL)
		V	
Date	Signature		_(SEAL)
_	•	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within neither, then it should be signed before at least	
who also sign here:	5 U.S.A. II I	ieraior, aren it should be signed before at reast	two withcoaca
Date October 2, 2001	Witness >	TILLON Bernard	<u></u>
	frank		
Date October 2 2001	Witness	FONTVIELLE Pier	.ro
	10msis		
	•		

LEMDINS:

- 1. TILLON Bernard 61 Rue Clande Privan 42800 ZIVE DE GIER
- 1. PONTVIEILLE Piene Henri 4. B. Rue François Truffaut 422/007 Privst en Janes

PATENT REEL: 012351 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 11/01/2001